	PART-I					
·	Name of the Candidate	Shri/Smt/Km. ALPHONS KANNANTHAN				
П	Number and Name of Constituency	12 - ERNA KULAM				
Ш	Name of State/Union Territory	KERALA				
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly/Lok Sabha/Bye-election)	LOK SABHA				
V	Date of declaration of result	23.05.2019				
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	N. SAJI KUMAR KRISHNAYANAM, EDAPALLY P. C KOCHP - 682024				
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, please mention the name of the political party	BHARATHIYA JANATHA PAR				
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No. Y∈S				

Place: ERNAKULAM

Date: 18-06-2019

Signature of the Candidate

Name !

ALPHONS X AGMANTHANAM.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred/ Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election Expenditure (3)+ (4)+ (5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
I	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:— I. (a) Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (i.e. other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	22,08,675.90	1415-1		22, 22,826.
	I. (b) Expenditure in public meeting, rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (i.e. other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	3,90,928_	1	•	3,90,928
II	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S. No. I above (Enclose as per Schedule-3)	1,03,000	25,000.)—	1,28,000
Ш	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social Media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	10,14,908	1 -		10,14,908
IV .	Expenditure on campaign vehicle (s), used by candidate (Enclose as per Schedule-5)	4,88,250	1 -		4, 88,252
V	Expenses of campaign workers/ agents (Enclose as per Schedule-6)	16,875	1 -		16,875
VI	Any other campaign expenditure		•	-	
	Grand Total	42,22,636.90	39,151		42,61,787.9

WHICHELINE MUNICHER WINDHAME

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule-7)	NIL 1
II	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-8)	40,64,151
Ш	Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-9)	2,00,000
	Total	42,64,151

MENANNAMINANAM



കേരളo केरल KERALA

CE 107613

PART - IV

FORM OF AFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer, Ernakulam Disrtict, Kerala

Affidavit of Shri. Alphons Kannanthanam S/o. Joseph I, Alphons Kannanthanam S/o Joseph aged 75 years, R/O Kannanthanam House, Manimala P.O,Chenganacherry Taluk, Kottayam District do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- (1) That I Was a contesting candidate at the general election to the House of the people from Ernakulam Parliamentary constituency, the result of which was declared on 23. 05. 2019.
- (2) That my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/ authorized by me in connection with the above election between 10. 04 19 to 23. 05. 19 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the returning officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed heteto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

DEVY. A.C. ERNAKUL AM Reg. No. 4871 Enter Falls 30 2.2022

DEVY. A.C

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

2nd FLOOR INFANT JESUS BUILDING

OPP. HIGHCOURT, ABOVÉ UNION BANK

COCHIN-682031

ROII NO. K/355/95

Mob:98472 29732

No. 10549 Date 14-6-2019

LISSY SEBASTIAN CUM SOUR VENDER, ENT.

Marinala

1 D JUN 2019

- (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all the items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed there from {other than the expense on travel of leaders covered by explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the representation of the people Act, 1951}
- (5) That the Abstract statement of election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/ sworn by Alphons Kannanthanam at Kochi this day of June 19 before

me.

(Signature and seal of the Attesting Authority)
i.e Magistrate of the First Call or
Oath commission or Notary public

to je that affice at Ernakulan coponer 17 day of Juni 2019



DEVY. A.C.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY

2nd FLOOR, INFANT JESUS BUILDING
OPP. HIGHCOURT, ABOVE UNION BANK
COCHIN-682031
Roll No. K/355/95
Mob:98472 29732

